Terrell County Board Of Education Minutes August 9, 2021

The Terrell County Board of Education met Monday, August 9, 2021 at 7:00 p.m. in the Terrell County Board of Education Board Room. Members present were: Ray Moses Mellean Davis, Michael Oxford, Albert Crumbley and John Gardner

Chairman Moses called the meeting to order. The invocation and pledge to the flag were led by Albert Crumbley.

Approved Minutes dated July 12, 2021: Motion from Mr. Crumbley, seconded by Mrs. Davis. Motion carried unanimously.

Approved agenda: Motion from Mr. Oxford, seconded by Mrs. Davis. Motion carried unanimously.

Statements reviewed: Athletic Dept., SPLOST, and Allie Jenkins Scholarship.

Approved Payment of Bills: Motion from Mr. Oxford, seconded by Mrs. Davis Motion carried unanimously.

Approved Employment: (Brenda Bishop at 49%) Special Education Teacher, (Doris Milledge at 49%) Special Education Teacher, (Taysheuntu Oxford) Paraprofessional, (Lemarcus Brown) Custodian,

Motion from Mr. Crumbley, seconded by Mrs. Davis. Motion carried unanimously.

Approved Paid Parental Leave Policy GARHB: Motion from Mr. Oxford, seconded by Mrs. Davis. Motion carried unanimously.

Approved LED lighting for gyms located at 761 1st Ave. and Crawford St.: Motion from Mr. Crumbley, seconded by Mrs. Davis. Motion carried unanimously.

Approved Window Screening at TMHS: Motion from Mrs. Davis, seconded by Mr. Crumbley. Motion carried unanimously.

Approved Substitute Teachers List FY22: Motion from Mr. Crumbley, seconded by Mrs. Davis. Motion carried unanimously.

Approved Use of School Facilities Policy KG:

Motion from Mrs. Davis, seconded by Mr. Crumbley. Motion carried unanimously.

Approved Facilities Use Agreement: Motion from Mr. Oxford, seconded by Mrs. Davis. Motion carried unanimously.

Meeting Adjourned: Motion from Mrs. Davis, seconded by Mr. Oxford. Motion carried unanimously.	
Ray Moses, Chairman	Michael Oxford, Vice-Chairman
	Douglas Bell, Secretary